

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4371

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital

Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent

ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

29 January 2018

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to IVF services.

- 1. Does the authority offer IVF services?
- 2. Does it have its own embryology lab, or is it a satellite of another service (if so which)
- 3. How many cycles of IVF has the authority provided in each of the financial years:
- (a) 2014/15
- (b) 2015/16
- (c) 2016/17
- 4. In each year, how many of these were fresh cycles, and how many involved transfer of frozen embryos?
- 5. In each year, how many of the cycles were funded by NHS commissioners/NHS sources, and how many by self-funding patients?
- 6. What was the authority's total income in relation to IVF services in each year

2014/15

- a. From NHS funding
- b. From Patient self-funding

2015/16

- a. From NHS funding
- b. From Patient self-funding

2016/17

- a. From NHS funding
- b. From Patient self-funding

Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust are not contracted to do any IVF services by the CCG.